Automatic Telephone Hybrid
User Handbook
b HY-03 User Handbook
This handbook is for use with the following products :
HY-03 Automatic analogue TBU with ringing detector, free standing
HY-03 (US) Automatic analogue TBU with ringing detector, free standing US Version
HY-03S Automatic analogue TBU with ringing detector, 19” rack mounted
HY-03S (US) Automatic analogue TBU with ringing detector, 19” rack mounted US Version

TECHNIC AL SPECIFIC ATION 3
Accessories
Order Code Description
HY-03DTD Dial tone detect add-on board
HY-03CON Front panel conversion kit, HY-03S 19” rack-mount front to HY-03
free standing
HY-03SCON Front panel conversion kit, HY-03 free standing to HY-03S 19”
rack-mount front
HY-03TCON Front panel conversion kit, HY-03 or HY-03S, to HY-03T 19”
rack-mount front
Approvals Information
Sonifex is a BABT approved manufacturing facility with a license to build
telecommunications equipment and all telecom products are compliant with BS6301,